[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (8-4-1-0; 17 pts.) at HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS (7-5-1-1; 16 pts.)

NOVEMBER 27,2021 --- ORLEANS ARENA 2:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #247
4500 Tropicana Ave, Las Vegas, NV 89103
Referees: Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#42) and Chris Waterstradt (#88)

Linesmen: Ryan Townsend (#2) and Jason Mandroc (#57)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 2nd, Central Division
Power Play: 20.8% (11/53), 10th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 83.3% (45/54), 11th, AHL

HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS (VEGAS GOLDEN KNIGHTS)

Standing: 3rd, Pacific Division

Power Play: 18.6% (11/59), 15th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 80% (56/70), T-16th, AHL

GOALIES
# Name
30 Dereck Baribeau

35 Andrew Hammond
SKATERS
# Name

5 Dakota Mermis
7 Kevin Czuczman
8 Adrien Beraldo
10 Jon Lizotte

11 Adam Beckman
12 Matt Boldy

13 Nick Swaney

14 Will Bitten

16 Damien Giroux
17 Dominic Turgeon
18 Mason Shaw

19 Joseph Cramarossa
21 Mitchell Chaffee
23 Marco Rossi

25 Riese Zmolek
27 Joe Hicketts

28 Doyle Somerby
29 Keaton Thompson
39 Turner Ottenbreit
42 Kyle Rau

43 Connor Dewar
44 Nate Sucese

55 Cody McLeod
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GOALIES
# Name

1 Dylan Ferguson

36 Logan Thompson
SKATERS
# Name

6 Kaedan Korczak
8 Jack Dugan

16 Pavel Dorofeyev
18 Matt Boudens

22 lan McCoshen
25 Lucas Elvenes
37 Reid Duke

42 Daniil Miromanov
43 Paul Cotter

46 Jonas Rondbjerg
47 Sven Bartschi

49 Peter DiLiberatore
51 Derrick Pouliot
54 Jermaine Loewen
57 Mason Primeau
64 Ben Jones

65 Zack Hayes

72 Gage Quinney
74 Lynden McCallum
77 Maxim Marushev
79 Colt Conrad

83 Brandon Hickey
86 Ben Thomson

94 Brayden Pachal
96 Alan Quine

Ht
6-2
6-4

Pos

LW

Wt
209
207

Ht
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-0
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-4
6-2
6-2

5-11
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-6
6-0
6-3
6-0

6-1
5-10
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-0

GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

4

12 6

Wt GP

202
216
186
195
215
198
206
202
208
203
180
174
207
231
213
183
222
194
180
190
179
205
203
206
205

10
a4
14
2
14
12
0
11
10
2
14
12
12
14
13
12
5
3
11
14
9
8
9
14

o 1 201

0.926

2 0 293 0.920

Pts. PIM
2 6
3 2

11 8
5

O = O ON N = = =24 A WNO=5H = HDNOMNOOU = =0

A
1

2
6
2
4
5
0
5
0
0
4
6
3
3
3
2
0
1

3
5
3
0
1

2
0

O W =+~ 0 0 N &N - 00 00 WwSN W= b JON MDD
-
W

+/-

1
-3
3

Mike Murray

Tim Army

Nate DiCasmirro

Nolan Yonkman

Richard Bachman

Keith Paulsen

Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC
Richard Krouse

Matt Harder

Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC

Gavin Bechtol

General Manager

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager
Strength and Conditioning Coach
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Bill Foley

Tim Speltz
Manny Viveiros
Jamie Heward
Joel Ward

Fred Brathwaite
Andrew Doty
Todd Richardson
Jeff Conkle
Jorge Lopez

Cameron Batty

Owner

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Video Coach and Team Services

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Strength and Conditioning Coach

Head Equipment Manager

Assistant Equipment Manager



4500 Tropicana Ave, Las Vegas, NV 89103

Referees: Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#42) and Chris Waterstradt (#88)

Linesmen: Ryan Townsend (#2) and Jason Mandroc (#57)

[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (8-4-1-0; 17 pts.) at HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS (7-5-1-1; 16 pts.)
NOVEMBER 27, 2021 --- ORLEANS ARENA 2:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #247

PREVIOUSLY
ON THE POND

On Sunday, Nov. 21, the Wild dropped the second of two matchups at home to the Tucson Roadrunners by a score of 2-1.
lowa forward Matt Boldy scored the only Wild goal of the contest, giving him three goals and one assist in his first two
games of the season. In game one on Friday, Nov. 19, Wild goaltender Andrew Hammond stopped 17 shots en route to

his league-leading third shutout as lowa won 5-0.

SATURDAY ON
THESTRIP

e Wild forward Marco Rossi is fourth in points scored (14) amongst AHL rookies.

e Wild defenseman Joe Hicketts is tied for the league lead in game-winning goals (2).

lowa Head Coach Tim Army is one win away from 100 career wins as the Head Coach of the Wild.

lowa forward Matt Boldy's 22 points in 16 career AHL games would place him in a tie with Rochester's Jack Quinn for the AHL lead this season.

HECTIC
HENDERSON

e Henderson is third in the AHLin home power play percentage (30.3%).

The Silver Knights are 5-2-0-0 at home this season.

e The Silver Knights have been outshot by a total of 504-356 in 14 games.

The first period is the only regulation period in which Henderson has outscored their opponents this season.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

HENDERSON LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

Player G A P PIM  +/- Player G A P PIM  +/-
Marco Rossi 3 11 14 6 5 Pavel Dorofeyev 5 6 11 8 3
Nick Swaney 7 5 12 4 8 Sven Baertschi 4 4 8 2 -6
Joe Hicketts 5 7 12 6 4 Daniil Miromanov 2 5 7 8 4

Kyle Rau 5 7 12 4 9 Lucas Elvenes 2 5 7 2 -2
Mason Shaw 4 7 11 19 3 Maxim Marushev 2 5 7 8 4

[OWA UPCOMING GAMES HENDERSON UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
Henderson 11/28 3:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV lowa 11/28 3:00PM AHLTV

Chicago 12/2 7:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Bakersfield 12/3 9:00PM AHLTV

Chicago 12/4 6:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Rockford 12/10 7:00PM AHLTV

Chicago 12/5 3:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Rockford 12111 6:00PM AHLTV

Rockford 12/8 7:00PM  KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Tucson 12114 7:30PM AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game Next Game

11/26/21 vs Winnipeg Jets (7-1) W

Goligoski (2), Zuccarello (5,6), Hartman (11), Merrill (2), Dumba (3),

Kaprizov (6)

11/28/21 vs Tampa Bay Lightning
1:00 p.m. CT/ ESPN+/ KFAN 100.3 FM



